2kW 4kW 6kW 8kW 10kW 12kW 14kW 16kW 18kW 20kW
S3M20K-20K4T Included batteries 0 121 52 31 21 16 13 11 9.1 7.9 7.0
S3M20K-20K4T BP240V09 1 393 181 112 79 60 47 39 33 28 24
S3M20K-20K4T BP240V09K 1 393 181 112 79 60 47 39 33 28 24
All runtime values are shown in minutes.
S3M20K-20K4T Estimated Runtime
UPS Model
Battery Pack
Model
Battery
Pack Qty
Load in Kilowatts (kW)